OFFICE OF THE CITY CLEPP OFFICE OF KLAND

CITY ATTORNEY

2007 NOV 15 PM 12: 33

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. _____C. M. S.



INTRODUCED BY COUNCILMEMBER: LARRY E. REID

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING SHONDA YVETTE SCOTT ON HER WORK AS CHAIR OF THE ALAMEDA COUNTY HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION FROM THE CITY OF OAKLAND

WHEREAS, Shonda Yvette Scott, an Oakland native, born at Oak Knoll Naval Hospital in Oakland, California to Naval Officers Arthur and Frazier Scott, she is a graduate of Holy Names High School in Oakland, and:

WHEREAS, Shonda Yvette Scott, upon graduation from University of California, Los Angeles, began her civic service in Oakland as an Executive Board member of Oakland's NAACP, and;

WHEREAS, Shonda Yvette Scott, on February 15, 2005, was appointed by the County of Alameda's Board of Supervisors to the Alameda County Human Relations Commission, and in September of 2005, was elected chair of this commission, and;

WHEREAS, Shonda Yvette Scott, as chair of the Human Relations Commission, spearheaded the first County-wide Child Exploitation Awareness Campaign, which was launched with the production of two public service announcements, made for television, which have set a national precedence for awareness campaigns on the sexual exploitation of minors, and through her leadership efforts, this campaign was a collaborative that included Alameda County Board of Supervisors, City of Oakland, and other local providers, and;

WHEREAS, Shonda Yvette Scott, in addition to her work on the Human Relations Commission, is enrolled in the MBA program at Holy Names University in Oakland, California, and is a member of Joshua Christian Church in West Oakland, and;

WHEREAS, Shonda Yvette Scott has earned the respect and admiration of her colleagues and associates, therefore, be it:

RESOLVED: That the City Council hereby expresses appreciation and commend Shonda Yvette Scott on behalf of the citizens of Oakland for her many contributions to the City, and be it:

FURTHER RESOLVED: That a copy of this resolution suitably inscribed be given to Ms. Shonda Scott as an appreciation for his dedicated service and with best wishes for the future

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, December 4, 2007 PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES- BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHANG, NADEL, QUAN, REID, KERMIGHAN. AND PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE

NOES-ABSENT-

ABSTENTION-

ATTEST:

LATONDA SIMMONS
City Clerk and Clerk of the City of
Oakland, California